

M Lee

Information Management Shire Hall Warwick CV34 4RL **Telephone** 01926 412211

Please ask for Bruce Green

Working for

Our ref: 2280030 **Your ref**: **Date**: 17 March 2017

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Your request for information has been considered by Warwickshire County Council under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You asked us:

Can you please let me know for the past 5 academic years relating to Ashlawn School:

- 1. Number of selective appeals heard and how many were successful?
- 2. Number of non selective appeals heard and how many were successful?

I am writing to advise you that the information you have requested is not held by Warwickshire County Council.

This is because Ashlawn School are responsible for processing their own admission appeals. For this information you will need to contact Ashlawn School directly, I have included contact details from their website below:

E-mail: _____@_________

Telephone: 01788573425

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Information Management
Shire Hall
Warwick
CV34 4RL

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Working for

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Phone: 0303 123 1113 Website: www.ico.gov.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours faithfully

Bruce Green Information Rights Officer